
PIERCE HIGH SCHOOL 
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DAY  DATE OPPONENT PLACE TIME  DEPT 
 
Wed-Fri Dec 4/5/6 Pierce Tourney HOME TBA  ----- 
    ( JV & Varsity ) 
Mon.  Dec. 9* Esparto  Esparto 4:30/7:30 3:00 
Wed-Sat Dec.11-14 Maxwell Tourney Maxwell TBA  TBA 
    (JV & Varsity  ) 
Wed.  Dec 18 * Durham  Durham 5:30  3:30 
Thur-Sat Jan. 9/10/11 East Nic Tourney  East Nic. TBA  TBA 
    (JV & Varsity ) 
Tue.  Jan. 14* Hamilton  HOME 5:30  ----- 
Wed.  Jan. 15 Biggs   Biggs  4:30/7:30 TBA 
Tue.  Jan. 21* Live Oak  Live Oak 5:30  3:30 
Fri.  Jan. 24* Willows  HOME 4:30/7:30 ----- 
Wed.  Jan. 29* East Nicolaus  HOME 5:30  ----- 
Thur.  Jan. 30* Durham  HOME 4:30/7:30 ----- 
Wed.  Feb. 5* Esparto ( Senior night) HOME 5:30  ----- 
Fri.  Feb. 7* Hamilton  Hamilton 4:30/7:30 2:30 
Fri.  Feb. 14* Live Oak (Homecoming)   HOME  4:30/7:30   ----- 
Wed.  Feb. 19* Willows  Willows 5:30  3:45 
Fri.  Feb. 21* East Nicolaus  East Nic. 4:30/7:30 2:30 
Wed  Feb. 26 NSCIF Playoff TBA  TBA  TBA 
Fri  Feb. 28 NSCIF Playoff TBA  TBA  TBA 
Wed  March 5 NSCIF Playoff TBA  TBA  TBA 
Fri/Sat  Mar. 7/8 NSCIF Finals  TBA  TBA  TBA 
 
* Sacramento Valley League 
Head Varsity Coach: Noah Gomez     Head J.V. Coach:  John Allen 
Principal:  George Griffin     Athletic Director:  Gary Teague 
Mascot:  Bears      School Colors:      Blue/Gold 
Webpage:  piercebears.com 
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